### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8069188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 063818 Frame 0961. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME TO BE CORRECTED TO SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONCERT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	03/28/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2 INDEPENDENCE WAY	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 08540		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18078571
Application Number:	14414039
Application Number:	16008676
Application Number:	16414462
Application Number:	16076620
Application Number:	16704402
Application Number:	18020869
Application Number:	17428850
Application Number:	14422049
Application Number:	15940964
Application Number:	17327044
Application Number:	18013380
Application Number:	17400351
Application Number:	18033730

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT PATENT REEL: 064352 FRAME: 0539

508022037

**Phone:** 6178321000

**Email:** sjammal@foleyhoag.com, patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. ABELLEIRA
Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD
Address Line 2: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPQ*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA JAMMAL
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Jammal/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CPQ\_Original\_Coversheet#page1.tif source=CPQ\_Original\_Coversheet#page2.tif

source=Concert\_Sun\_Pharma\_Certificate\_Merger#page1.tif source=Concert\_Sun\_Pharma\_Certificate\_Merger#page2.tif source=Concert\_Sun\_Pharma\_Certificate\_Merger#page3.tif

6/1/23, 9:47 AM Assignment

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2023

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

-	Name		
-	CONCERT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	03/28/2023	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	SUN PHARMACEUTICALS INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	2 INDEPENDENCE WAY
3,010,0	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18078571
Application Number:	14414039
Application Number:	16008676
Application Number:	16414462
Application Number:	16076620
Application Number:	16704402
Application Number:	18020869
Application Number:	17428850
Application Number:	14422049
Application Number:	15940964
Application Number:	17327044
Application Number:	18013380
Application Number:	17400351
Application Number:	18033730

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6/1/23, 9:47 AM Assignment

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000 **Phone:** 6178321000

Email: sjammal@foleyhoag.com, patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
SUSAN M. ABELLEIRA
155 SEAPORT BLVD
FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPQ*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA JAMMAL
Signature:	/Sandra Jammal/
Date:	06/01/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Concert\_Sun\_Pharma\_Certificate\_Merger#page1.tif source=Concert\_Sun\_Pharma\_Certificate\_Merger#page2.tif source=Concert\_Sun\_Pharma\_Certificate\_Merger#page3.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT7982990 **Receipt Date:** 06/01/2023

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CONCERT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 6:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203035584 Date: 03-29-23

7893212 8100M SR# 20231190441

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:22 PM 03/28/2023
FILED 06:22 PM 03/28/2023
SR 20231190441 - File Number 7893212

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

# CONCERT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. WITH AND INTO SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

#### March 28, 2023

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "**DGCL**"), Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the DGCL, does hereby certify that:

**FIRST**: The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the Merger (as defined below) are as follows:

- (a) Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and
- (b) Concert Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Concert").

**SECOND**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 28, 2023 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Sun Pharmaceutical Holdings USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the Company and Concert, pursuant to which Concert will merge with and into the Company, with the Company surviving as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and Concert in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

<u>THIRD</u>: Following the Merger, the Company will continue its existence as the surviving corporation and the separate corporate existence of Concert will cease. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

**FOURTH**: The certificate of incorporation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

**<u>FIFTH</u>**: The Merger is to become effective as of 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on March 31, 2023.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 2 Independence Way, Princeton, New Jersey 08540.

**SEVENTH**: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of the Company or Concert.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: Abhay Gandhi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 064352 FRAME: 0545

**RECORDED: 07/20/2023**